
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Re: PO＃202507031VIAMED　（Confirm shipping date）
1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 11 September 2025 at 10:00
To: otok@ichinen.co.jp
Cc: h-yamanaka@ichinen.co.jp, mita@ichinen.co.jp, Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk>, sugiyama@ichinen.co.jp,
tateishi@ichinen.co.jp

Good morning,

Thank you for your email.

Fedex have not collected your order 202507031VIAMED yet.  We will email a tracking number when they collect.

I am unsure of the answer to the other question 100 sensors ordered/108 received, but I will try to find out for you.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Thu, 11 Sept 2025 at 09:47, <otok@ichinen.co.jp> wrote:

Dear　Kate

I'm sorry for contacting you so many times.
What is the shipping status of R-17AH for PO#202507031?

We are out of stock.
Please let us know the expected shipping date.

Thank you.
Best regards

************************************************************
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ICHINEN MANUFACTURING CO., LTD
Kumiko　Oto

Sumitomo Fudosan Mita Twin BLDG. EAST Wing
Shibaura 4-2-8
Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0023 Japan
Tel#: 81-3-6311-6236
FAX#: 81-3-6311-6242
E-mail: gas-j@ichinen.co.jp

"Kate Griffiths" ---2025/09/02 21:46:03---Good afternoon, Thank you for your email.

送信者: "Kate Griffiths" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
宛先: otok@ichinen.co.jp
Cc: h-yamanaka@ichinen.co.jp, mita@ichinen.co.jp, "Steve Nixon" <office@viamed.co.uk>, sugiyama@ichinen.co.jp, tateishi@ichinen.co.jp
日付: 2025/09/02 21:46
件名: Re: PO＃202507031VIAMED　（Confirm shipping date）

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your email.

The stock is currently in Quality Assessment.  We will ship as soon as the sensors pass this testing
process.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Tue, 2 Sept 2025 at 08:19, <otok@ichinen.co.jp> wrote:

Dear　Kate
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Hello.
I ordered 100 R-17AH sensors (PO#202507031VIAMED) on July 3rd.
Please let me know the shipping schedule.

It looks like we are running low on R-17AH sensors, so I would appreciate it if you could send them out as soon as possible.

I'm waiting for your contact.

Thank you.
Best regards

************************************************************
ICHINEN MANUFACTURING CO., LTD
Kumiko　Oto

Sumitomo Fudosan Mita Twin BLDG. EAST Wing
Shibaura 4-2-8
Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0023 Japan
Tel#: 81-3-6311-6236
FAX#: 81-3-6311-6242
E-mail: gas-j@ichinen.co.jp

"Kate Griffiths" ---2025/07/03 18:40:19---Good morning, Thank you for your order.

送信者: "Kate Griffiths" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
宛先: otok@ichinen.co.jp
Cc: "Steve Nixon" <office@viamed.co.uk>, sugiyama@ichinen.co.jp, tateishi@ichinen.co.jp, h-yamanaka@ichinen.co.jp, mita@ichinen.co.jp
日付: 2025/07/03 18:40
件名: Re: New　PO＃202507031VIAMED

Good morning,

Thank you for your order.

Please see order confirmation attached.

The lead time is early September 2025.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
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-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Thu, 3 Jul 2025 at 09:43, <otok@ichinen.co.jp> wrote:
TO:VIAMED　LTD

We have a new order.
Please find attached sheet and let us know　delivery schedule.

Thank you.
Best regards

(添付ファイル: PO#20250703VIAMED.pdf)

※The slides are password protected and I will send you the password in a separate e-mail※

Thank you.
Sincerely,

************************************************************
ICHINEN MANUFACTURING CO., LTD
Kumiko　Oto

Sumitomo Fudosan Mita Twin BLDG. EAST Wing
Shibaura 4-2-8
Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0023 Japan
Tel#: 81-3-6311-6236
FAX#: 81-3-6311-6242
E-mail: gas-j@ichinen.co.jp
[添付ファイル "CVM157697.pdf" は 音 久美子/イチネン が削除しました]
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